Horizon Hobby, LLC

Federal Communications Commission Authorization and Evaluation Division 7435 Oakland Mills Road Columbia, MD 21046 USA

Date: 07-21-2023

Ref: Attestation Statements Part 2.911(d)(7) Filing

FCC ID: BRWSPMA9500

Horizon Hobby, LLC ("the applicant") certifies that, as of the date of the filing of the application, we designate ourselves as the U.S. agent for service of process.

Designated U.S. Agent Information: FRN: 0006301931 Name: Horizon Hobby, LLC Address: 2904 Research Rd., Champaign, IL 61822, United States Contact Person: Christopher Dickerson Tel.: (217) 403-3268 Email: compliance@horizonhobby.com

Sincerely,

Horizon Hobby, LLC Christopher Dickerson